ORDINANCE NO. <u>625</u> AMENDMENT TO SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE No. 589

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LE ROY THIS _sen_				
DAY OF	September, 1995.			
PRESENTED:	<u>September 5</u> , 1995			
PASSED:	September 5 , 1995			
APPROVED:	<u>September 5</u> , 1995			
RECORDED:	September 5 , 1995			
	September 5 , 1995			
In Pamphlet Form				
Voting "Aye" 6				
Voting "Nay"				
The undersigned being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy does hereby certify that this document constitutes the publication in pamphlet form, in connection with and pursuant to Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code, of the above-captioned ordinance and that such ordinance was presented, passed, approved, recorded and published as above stated.				
(SEAL)	City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois			
	Dated: September 5, 1995.			

ORDINANCE NO. <u>625</u>

AMENDMENT TO SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE NO. 589

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, an Illinois municipal corporation, did adopt Ordinance No. 589 SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE, on April 17, 1995, which is now in full force and effect, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed and the City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, has approved the appointment of a Building Administrator (also known as "Building Official"), whose time of appointment is deemed to have begun August 1, 1995, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 589 SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE, of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, did not provide a salary or other compensation designation for the aforesaid Building Administrator,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of LeRoy, in lawful meeting assembled, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 2. of Ordinance No. 589, is hereby amended by adding at the end of the aforesaid section the following line item:

(City Officer/Employee) (Annual Salary)
Building Administrator (also known as "Building Official") \$ 5,000.00*

*(The afore-designated annual salary being intended to cover the period of August 1, 1995, through April 30, 1996)

Section 2. Section 2. of Ordinance No. 589 SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE provided a salary for the "Building Inspector" of \$3,000.00 per year, and compensation to the Zoning Administrative Officer of \$10.00 per permit issued plus \$50.00 per month vehicle expense reimbursement. Until further action by the City Council to amend this ordinance, the provisions for compensation for the Zoning Administrative Officer and the Building Inspector shall no longer be paid effective at the close of business for the City of LeRoy on July 31, 1995. The individual having previously acted as Zoning Administrative Officer and Building Inspector shall continue in those capacities, but shall be compensated for work as such Zoning Administrative Officer and as such Building Inspector through the compensation being paid as the Building Administrator.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as required by law

Lois Barkin	, seconded by	Dawn Thompson	
, by roll call vote on th	e 5th day of	September	, 1995, as
follows:	•		, ,
Aldermen elected6	Aldermen present	6	
	rindermen present		
VOTING AYE: David McClelland, Lois P	arkin, Ronnie L	itherland. Dawn Tho	mn ^l senn
(full names)		k, Fred Dodson	wppom
VOTING NAY: NOne			
(full names)			
ABSENT, ABSTAIN, OTHER: None			
(full names)	•		
and deposited and filed in the office of the	City Clerk in said	d municipality on the _	5th day of
September , 1995.			
	1		
	v bian	ita Dagl	2
	Juanita Dagley, C	ity Clerk of the City of	LeRoy.
	McLean County,	Illinois	
APPROVED BY the Mayor of the	City of LeRoy, Ill	nois, this 5th day	y of
September , 1995.			
	\sim		
		i e	
	Jerry C. Davis, M	ayor of the City of LeR	Pov
	McLean County,	Illinois	,
ATTEST: (SEAL)			
, ,			
Λ			
v his it And			
Juanita Dagley, City Clerk, City of LeRoy,			
McLean County, Illinois			

CERTIFICATE

I, Juanita Dagley, certify that I am the duly elected and acting municipal clerk of the City of				
LeRoy, of McLean County, Illinois.				
I further certify that on September 5, 1995, the Corporate				
Authorities of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 625, entitled:				
AMENDMENT TO SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE NO. 589,				
which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.				
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 625, including the Ordinance and a cover				
sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted at the municipal building,				
commencing on				
days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request				
in the office of the municipal clerk.				
Dated at LeRoy, Illinois, this _5th day of September, 1995				
(SEAL)				
Municipal Clerk Municipal Clerk				

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS:	
COUNTY OF McLEAN)	
I. Juanita Dagley, do ho	erehy certify that I am the duly a	qualified and acting City Clerk of the
- ·		Clerk that I am the keeper of the
	•	
records and mes of the Mayor	and the City Council of said Ci	ıy.
I do further certify that	the foregoing is a true, correct	t and complete copy of an ordinance
entitled:		1
A DEFENDA CENTRA		DDDIIIIGE NO. 500
AMENDMENI	T TO SALARY SCHEDULE O	KDINANCE NO. 589.
T 1 0 11 110 11		
_	_ · · · ·	City Council of the City of LeRoy at
		, 1995, and prior to
	-	length upon the permanent records of
said City where it now appear	rs and remains as a faithful rea	cord of said ordinance in the record
books.	•	
Dated this d	lay of	, 1995.
	X	
	(City Clerk

(SEAL)